PRACTICE NAME

Auckland Opticians Ltd

Auckland Opticians Ltd

Auckland Opticians Ltd

Berry’s Opticians

C.A.Raison Opticians

Martyn Kemp Opticians

Morton J R (Wakefield) Ltd

Norwood & Perrin Opticians

Parkhurst Opticians

Parkhurst Opticians

Premier Eyecare

Sadler Opticians

Scrivens Ltd

Scrivens Ltd

Specsavers Barnsley

Specsavers Opticians

Specsavers South Elmsall
iVision Opticians
iVision Opticians

Olive Opticians

Vision Expess @ Tesco

Vision express - Tesco Extra

Vision Express Ltd

Vision Express Ltd

Vision Express Ltd

ADDRESS

Ivy Cottage, Back Lane, Penistone,
Sheffield, S36 6AB

111a Houghton Road, Thurnscoe, S63 ONG

14-16 Barnsley Road, Goldthorpe, S63 9NF

54 Market Street, Barnsley S70 1SN

46 Cheapside, Barnsley, S70 1RU

6 Harry Brearley House Fox Valley way
Stocksbridge, Sheffield, S36 2AE

38 Church Street, Darton, Bansley, S75

8-10 Eldon Arcade, Barnsley, S70 2JP

4 High Street, Goldthorpe, S63 8LR

1 Lower Dolcliffe Road,Mexborough,
Doncaster, S64 9NU

5 King Street, Holyland, Barnsley, S74 9JU

102 Midland Road, Barnsley, S71 4QT

13 Market Street, Barnsley, S70 1SL

7 High Street, Penistone, Sheffield, S30

14 Queen St, Barnsley, S70 1SJ

16-18 York Square,
Mexborough, S64 9DG

10 Barnsley Rd, South Elmsall, WF9 2SE

6-8 Peel Square, Barnsley, S70 1YA

77a High Street, Wombwell, S73 8HS

15 Ecclesfield Road, Chapeltown, Sheffield,
S35 1TD

Wombwell Lane, Barnsley, S70 3NS

Abbeydale Drive, Sheffield, S7 2QB

41-43 Fargate, Sheffield, S1 2HD

57 High Street, Meadowhall,
Sheffield, S9 1EN

3 The Arcade, Meadowhall

CONTACT NUMBER

01226 766 996

01709 893 317

01709 891 991

01226 203 074

01226 731 292
01142 882 287

01226 385 498

01226 206 033

01709 894 479

01709 582 315

01226 742 158

01226 722 238

01226 295 293
01226 762 344

01226 771 455

01709 573 010

01977 648 182
01226 731 271

01226 731 271

01142 467 764

01226 107 161

01144 784 088

01142 780 838

01142 568 866

01142 568 899

NHS

Minor Eye
Problems?

If you have a recent problem with your eyes —
such as sore eyes, red eyes
or visual disturbance —
you can be assessed and treated by our

local Minor Eye Conditions Service

This is a free NHS service available from a
number of local opticians. See inside for more
information of what conditions are covered and

how to book an appointment.



What is a Minor Eye Conditions Service
(MECS)?

Conditions that can be seen under the service include:

® Red eye or eyelids

o Dry eye, or gritty and uncomfortable eyes

® Irritation and inflammation of the eye

® Significant recent sticky discharge from the eye or watery eye
® Recently occurring flashes or floaters

o Ingrowing eyelashes

® Recent and sudden loss of vision

o Foreign body in the eye

Please note, this Is not a sight test

Also, if you have a major eye condition that is being regularly

monitored by your optometrist or hospital eye service, this will
not be covered by this service; for example, cataracts, diabetic
retinopathy or glaucoma.

Where should |1 go?

Registered optometry practices (opticians) offering the service are
listed on the back of this leaflet. An appointment will normally be

required, so telephone first. Appointments are available during
normal working hours and some practices offer appointment at
weekends. Not all practices have an optometrist available every
day, but if they don’t, they will be able to find you an alternative
appointment nearby.

Who is this service for?

If you are registered with a local GP you can use this free service.
It is for people of all ages — adults and children. Children under
16 years must be accompanied at their appointment by an adult.

How do | book an appointment with
the service?

To make an appointment, call one of the opticians. You will be
asked some questions about your symptoms in order to assess how
guickly you need to be seen by the service, which will be within 24
hours in urgent cases and within a few days for routine
appointments.

Please take your glasses and a list of your current medication with
you to the appointment. The optometrist may put drops in your eyes
to enlarge your pupils in order to get a better view inside your eyes.
You should not drive until the effects of these drops have worn off,
which may take a few hours.

If your condition is more serious, the optometrist will book you

an urgent appointment at a hospital eye clinic. If you need a routine
appointment with a hospital, the optometrist will organise this

for you.

You may also be advised to make an appointment with your
GP if your eye condition is related to your general health.




