PRACTICE NAME	ADDRESS	CONTACT NUMBER
Auckland Opticians Ltd	Ivy Cottage, Back Lane, Penistone, Sheffield, S36 6AB	01226 766 996
Auckland Opticians Ltd	111a Houghton Road, Thurnscoe, S63 ONG	01709 893 317
Auckland Opticians Ltd	14-16 Barnsley Road, Goldthorpe, S63 9NF	01709 891 991
Berry's Opticians	54 Market Street, Barnsley S70 1SN	01226 203 074
C.A.Raison Opticians	46 Cheapside, Barnsley, S70 1RU	01226 731 292
Martyn Kemp Opticians	6 Harry Brearley House Fox Valley way Stocksbridge, Sheffield, S36 2AE	01142 882 287
Morton J R (Wakefield) Ltd	38 Church Street, Darton, Bansley, S75	01226 385 498
Norwood & Perrin Opticians	8-10 Eldon Arcade, Barnsley, S70 2JP	01226 206 033
Parkhurst Opticians	4 High Street, Goldthorpe, S63 8LR	01709 894 479
Parkhurst Opticians	1 Lower Dolcliffe Road,Mexborough, Doncaster, S64 9NU	01709 582 315
Premier Eyecare	5 King Street, Holyland, Barnsley, S74 9JU	01226 742 158
Sadler Opticians	102 Midland Road, Barnsley, S71 4QT	01226 722 238
Scrivens Ltd	13 Market Street, Barnsley, S70 1SL	01226 295 293
Scrivens Ltd	7 High Street, Penistone, Sheffield, S30	01226 762 344
Specsavers Barnsley	14 Queen St, Barnsley, S70 1SJ	01226 771 455
Specsavers Opticians	16-18 York Square, Mexborough, S64 9DG	01709 573 010
Specsavers South Elmsall	10 Barnsley Rd, South Elmsall, WF9 2SE	01977 648 182
iVision Opticians	6-8 Peel Square, Barnsley, S70 1YA	01226 731 271
iVision Opticians	77a High Street, Wombwell, S73 8HS	01226 731 271
Olive Opticians	15 Ecclesfield Road, Chapeltown, Sheffield, S35 1TD	01142 467 764
Vision Expess @ Tesco	Wombwell Lane, Barnsley, S70 3NS	01226 107 161
Vision express - Tesco Extra	Abbeydale Drive, Sheffield, S7 2QB	01144 784 088
Vision Express Ltd	41-43 Fargate, Sheffield, S1 2HD	01142 780 838
Vision Express Ltd	57 High Street, Meadowhall, Sheffield, S9 1EN	01142 568 866
Vision Express Ltd	3 The Arcade, Meadowhall	01142 568 899





# **Problems?**

If you have a recent problem with your eyes –
such as sore eyes, red eyes
or visual disturbance –
you can be assessed and treated by our
local Minor Eye Conditions Service

This is a free NHS service available from a number of local opticians. See inside for more information of what conditions are covered and how to book an appointment.

## What is a Minor Eye Conditions Service (MECS)?

#### Conditions that can be seen under the service include:

- Red eye or eyelids
- Dry eye, or gritty and uncomfortable eyes
- · Irritation and inflammation of the eye
- · Significant recent sticky discharge from the eye or watery eye
- Recently occurring flashes or floaters
- Ingrowing eyelashes
- Recent and sudden loss of vision.
- Foreign body in the eye

#### Please note, this is not a sight test

Also, if you have a major eye condition that is being regularly monitored by your optometrist or hospital eye service, this will not be covered by this service; for example, cataracts, diabetic retinopathy or glaucoma.

#### Where should I go?

Registered optometry practices (opticians) offering the service are listed on the back of this leaflet. An appointment will normally be required, so telephone first. Appointments are available during normal working hours and some practices offer appointment at weekends. Not all practices have an optometrist available every day, but if they don't, they will be able to find you an alternative appointment nearby.

#### Who is this service for?

If you are registered with a local GP you can use this free service. It is for people of all ages – adults and children. Children under 16 years must be accompanied at their appointment by an adult.

### How do I book an appointment with the service?

To make an appointment, call one of the opticians. You will be asked some questions about your symptoms in order to assess how quickly you need to be seen by the service, which will be within 24 hours in urgent cases and within a few days for routine appointments.

Please take your glasses and a list of your current medication with you to the appointment. The optometrist may put drops in your eyes to enlarge your pupils in order to get a better view inside your eyes. You should not drive until the effects of these drops have worn off, which may take a few hours.

If your condition is more serious, the optometrist will book you an urgent appointment at a hospital eye clinic. If you need a routine appointment with a hospital, the optometrist will organise this for you.

You may also be advised to make an appointment with your GP if your eye condition is related to your general health.

